© 2014 Hatco Corporation
FLAV-R-SAVOR®
Tall Holding Cabinet
PFST Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.303.00
Register Online!
(see page 2)

CEE 7/7 Schuko AS-3112
BS-1363
MODEL DESIGNATION
P F S T - 1 X
Pizza
1 = One Door
2 = Two Doors
No Motorized
Rack RotationFlav-R-Savor
Tall
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Unit Weight
PFST-1X 120 60 1767 14.7 NEma 5-15P * 178 lbs. (81 kg)
220 50/60 1747 7.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko 178 lbs. (81 kg)
240 50/60 1767 7.4 BS-1363 178 lbs. (81 kg)
PFST-2X 120 60 1767 14.7 NEma 5-15P * 178 lbs. (81 kg)
220 50/60 1747 7.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko 178 lbs. (81 kg)
240 50/60 1767 7.4 BS-1363 178 lbs. (81 kg)
Model Width (A) Depth (B) Height (C) Interior Width (D) Interior Height (E)
PFST-1X 22-7/8″
(579 mm)
25″
(635 mm)
57″
(1446 mm)
21-1/4″
(540 mm)
41″
(1043 mm)
PFST-2X 22-7/8″
(579 mm)
27-1/4″
(692 mm)
57″
(1446 mm)
21-1/4″
(540 mm)
41″
(1043 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. PFSTm-0414 5
Electrical Rating Chart
Front View Side View
A B
C E
One Door
Two Door
B
D
Dimensions
Rack Dimensions:
18-1/2″ W x 16″ D x 38-1/4″ H (470 x 406 x 972 mm)
Cabinet Opening:
18-3/4″ W x 40-3/8″ H (476 x 1026 mm)
* NEma 5-20P for Canada
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
INSTALLATION
6 Form No. PFSTm-0414
1. Remove the unit from the carton. Two people are required
for this step.
NOTE: To prevent delay in obtaining warranty coverage,
complete online warranty registration. See the
ImPORTaNT OWNER INFORmaTION section for
details.
2. Remove tape, protective packaging, and contents from the
interior of the unit.
3. Install the handle(s) to the access door(s) using the
hardware provided.
4. Carefully lay the unit on its side and attach the 5″ (127 mm)
locking casters using the mounting hardware provided.
Return the unit to its upright position.
5. Place the unit in the desired location.
• Locate the unit in an area where the ambient air